BURLAU HASTINGS PARK

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

	couver Cannery Eburne
REGISTRATION NUMBER.	02051 SEX: Male AGE: 26
OCCUPATION: Fishe	erman
(If any business or businesses	carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by your
partnership with anyone; if partnership with anyone; Vancous	ver Cannery Eburne B.C.
MARRIED? no	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBA	ND: none
	ISBAND:
NAMES OF ANY LIVING C	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN	
1. LOCATION AND DESCI	RIPTION: none
1. LOCATION AND DESC	RIPTION: none
1. LOCATION AND DESC	RIPTION: none
	ER IMPROVEMENTS: none
2. BUILDINGS AND OTH	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTH	ER IMPROVEMENTS: none
2. BUILDINGS AND OTH	ER IMPROVEMENTS: none iculars; state where policies are) **Rone
2. BUILDINGS AND OTH 3. INSURANCE (Give part 4. TAXES (Amount and wh	ER IMPROVEMENTS: none iculars; state where policies are)
2. BUILDINGS AND OTH 3. INSURANCE (Give part 4. TAXES (Amount and wh	ER IMPROVEMENTS: none iculars; state where policies are) ere payable) none
2. BUILDINGS AND OTH 3. INSURANCE (Give part 4. TAXES (Amount and wh	ER IMPROVEMENTS: none iculars; state where policies are) ere payable) none

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: none
	IF PARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN DONE
	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS - Vencouvers Camery Rourne B.c.
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: about \$10. a month paid up to April 30 1942
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:DONE
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Mone
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: NODE
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS Done
	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. Rone

4. INSURANCE CARRIED	ON ABOVE PRO	PERTY. none	
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS OTHERS: non		LAIMS ON PROP	ERTY IN POSSESSIO
6. MONEYS OWING TO Y	OU (State if any	of these debts assigned	and if so, to whom)
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES none	S, SHARES, STOC	KS OR OTHER SEC	URITIES (State where:
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:	none		
\$1000. endowment, 10. INTEREST IN ANY ES	TATES OR TRUST		moto (mother) po owners posses
LIABILITIES:	x none		
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	none /		
2. TRADE DEBTS:	none (
I, the undersigned, here area as set out above, except	by voluntarily turn ting fishing vessels,	over to the Custodian deposits of money, al	all my property in the pares of stock, debenture
I, the undersigned, here area as set out above, except or other securities, if any. I certify that the above every description in any protand indirect.	ting fishing vessels, information is true	deposits of money, al	ly discloses all my prop
or other securities, if any. I certify that the above is every description in any protection.	ting fishing vessels, information is true tected area in Britis	and complete and fush Columbia and sets	ly discloses all my prop forth all my liabilities
or other securities, if any. I certify that the above every description in any protand indirect.	ting fishing vessels, information is true tected area in Britis	deposits of money, so and complete and fu sh Columbia and sets	ly discloses all my pro forth all my liabilitie

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date Sept. 10, 1943

Shigeru MORIMOTO (Surname in Block Lette:	
gistration No. 02051	Male - Female (check)
mer Address Eburne, B. C.	
te Evacuated 21/4/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
is present address is not c/o	Walter Johnson Logging & Sawmill Or Arrowsmith, B. C.
egent Address naw Calar arrows	Walter Johnson Logging & Sawmill Or Arrowsmith, B. C. mhia. River Timbers A. Res. B. C.
T erried - Single	Name of Wife
(check)	Neme of Husband
me of Mother Nishita Rits	d. Name of Father Deceased
ames of Children under 16	
our File No. 3191	Registered with Custodian Yes (yes or no)
Requested By F. Matheson	
	fishing vessel "S.M." NW.3142

V116731

File No. 3191 August 23rd, 1945. RE: Shigery MORIMOTO This file reveals that the above owned no real property in the protected area. Certified corrects RA Machedie R. B. Mackedie August 23rd, 1945.

CHARLES SERVICE File No. 3191 August 23rd, 1945. Rec. Business Policions Although the above Japanese did not dealers any chattels or personal property, his mother, Hrs. Ritan Monthon, File 10851, registered some note and sundry fishing equipment in his mane, and this equipment was transferred to his file on December 12th, 1942, as per Mr. Green's note at bottom of page listing note, etc. This equipment has all been disposed of and the proceeds from some remitted to Shigeru MORIMOTO with a coresting letter deted May 28th, 1945. Certified corrects RB Mackedie the Best Laborator August 23rd, 1945.

Pile So. 3191 August 23rd, 1945. RE: Shigeru MORIMOTO This file reveals no cameras, radios, or other specified articles with the exception of a boat, and that is dealt with under separate summary.

Certified correct:

Romac Medie

R. R. Nackedie

August 23rd, 1945.

Tile Bo. 1191 August 23rd, 1945. This file reveals no claims in favour of, or against this person. Corticied Socrects. / CHT Macker R. B. Haeredie August 23rd, 1945.

LIFE INSURANCE

Mame Mr. Shigeru Morimoto

File No. 3191

To Tohnwan Xogging & Cownill & Reg. No. arrowanith BC.

Reg. No. 0205/

Company Sun Life

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 800651

Premium - \$ 20.79

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month March

Day

REMARKS:

feller week 25/8/43

#3191

21-

CLAIM

Name and Address

Amount Owing

Morimoto, Shigeu

\$26.26

Eburne, Bb.

Name of Creditor

B. C. Packers, Ltd., Foot of Campbell Ave., Vancouver, B. C.

Name of Solicitor

FOR ORIGINAL SEE PILE 5196

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Dator August 23, 1944

Name: MORIMOTO, Shigeru

Reg. No. 02051 File: 3191

Boat File No.: CUSTODIAN 3191

Name of Vessel: "S.M."/"Rosalie", 30'x7'x3'(1931) Palmer 7 HP

Lio. or Reg. No.:

N. W. 3142

Naval No.:

NW.080-C

Owner's Valuation:

\$1,000.00

JFVDC Valuation:

316.00 Survey #2 NW

Custodian Valuation:

250.00

Date of Sale:

February 13, 1943

Purchaser:

Nelson Brow. Fisheries Ltd.,

Signature on Sales Papers:

Custodian

Selling Price:

\$225.00 (\$250.00 - 10%)

Paid to JPVDCOM Custodian:

225.00

Supervision Costs:

30.55

Balance due Owner:

194.45

Paid to:

Cr. Account of Shigeru MORIMOTO

Location of Boat at Sale:

Nelson's Wharf (ex New Westminster)

Claims Against Canadian Govt.:

Repairs: Star Shipyard Job #4 - \$151.62 (Paid)

Additional Information:

Im

JOHN GOULD

Marine Surbeyor and Appraiser
VANCOUVER, B. C.

"GDULD" VANCOUVER, B. C.

TELEPHONE:

No.13.N.

"S.M.1026."

Survey Report

To whom it may concern:

Name.

official No.

Owner.

Dimensions.

Engines.

Name & H.P.

Fuel.

Tank Capacity.

Pumps.

Lighting.

Anchors.

Chain.

Compass.

Stoves.

Fire Extinguishers.

Valuation.

Remarks.

"S. M. 1026."

Van 3142. NW

Shigeru Moramoto.

L.30 ft. B.7 ft. D.3 ft.

Gasoline.

Palmer. 7 H.P.

Gasoline.

1 Tank 25 Gals.

None.

Electric. Generator. Run off Engine.

1 Stock 20#

None.

Rope. None.

None.

None.

None.

Two Hundred fifty (\$250.00) dollars.

No fuel line from tank to engine.

February 1943.

Vancouver. B. C.

Varine Surveyor.

Extract from C.P. Leckie's valuation report January 12, 1943.

No.	Description	Valtue
0-1850	1 met 50/5 x 5 3/8 x 50 x 300 fs. 2 yrs.	60.00
0-1851	1 met 60/5 x 5 7/8 x 50 x 300 fa.	25.00
G-1852	1 netpiece only 40/4	M1
C-1855	1 met 60/5 x 5 x 25 x 300 fa.	15.00
C-1856	1 piece not 60/6 x 5 3/4 1 piece not 50/5 x 60	nti mil

Extract from O.V. Phillipson's note book (appraiser for the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee)

Survey No. 2.

S.H. W 0800 1026 VAN 3142

1931

Condition Good

lemage Mil

Boet \$400
Engine 400 Palmer 7
Drum 75
Ex 25
Value New \$900
1942 275

S.N.P. \$316.00

Drum Missing Generator on board No Storage Battery Suggested negotiating price was 15% above the appraisal.

"S. M." NW 080C July 15, 1942. This boat was surveyed at New Westminster in the presence of Mr. Ranford, of B. C. Packers Ltd., and Mr. Newcome of Nelson Bros. Fisheries. The claim for missing inventory was noted as follows: l Anchor & Line 1 Compass
1 Net Drum, Stern Roller, and All Parts (missing)
Wiring to Engine JIM/TH J. M. Murphy, Com. Engineer, R.C.N.R. Naval Surveyor.

1817

1856

NET STATEMENT

Cust. No.	Description	Japanese Value.	Purchase 2010a
1000	5/50 x 58 x 50 - 300	1125.00 7	850.00
1891	5/60 x 50 x 50 - 300	75.00 7	10.00
1855	5/60 x 51 x 25 - 300	35.00	5.00
1857A & B	2 pee, web		25.00
1858	Pc. web		2.00
1854	Tank		24100
1978	18 15s. new net 5/50 x 58 x 50	x 6fthms.	3,75
	TOTAL SALES,		899-75

THACCOUNTED FOR

5/40 x 7 x 60 + 400 5/40 x 60 x 50 - 400	\$125.00 225.00	or Kind I women added to 19. 5-115
2 Sacks corks	•	
One skiff	\$15.00 - no	w of no value
Pc. net 6/60 x 53)	Appreleed as	of no value.

Miss Carroll Sugar mounts DEFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN INPANA & SECTION Ay 260 02051 HECEIVEN Liffin Tale F NOVI 1 1942 ' U Three Velley BC. How 2/42. Mr. R. A. Alexander. Lustediens office. Japanew Encention da! Den La. fruitly appreciate any information rejecting thereast Singhal! Ry 95 - 3142 N.W. BC. Navel 20. - NW 180C The above vissel, (we) of which I am the seamer wes under the former of atterny of me foresule Salamot' and late surrended at in my name La che Enstedien I also lave considerable property of net, left at the net house of " Vancanine Emmy If any of the show projection have been been all the to have part of the prove at sent to med and amin' a had francis Yours Surinely A. morimoto

3191 & 4933 175h November, 1942. Registration So. 02051, Orderin Lake) Three Valley, B. C. Thank you very much for your letter dated November 9th asking Beer Street for some information in connection with finning boat described as "Reg. No. 3142 H.W.B.Co, Neval No. N.W. 08000, and also for information regarding the note Left by you in the nethouse of the Vancouver Cannery. We wish to call your attention to the fact that you registered your assets with the Custodian on April 13th and at that time made no mention either of the fishing vessel or of the fishing nets. According to the records of this office the fishing vessel mentioned above has not as yet been sold. Mr. Unosuke Sakamoto, whom you mention in your letter, has prorided us with no declaration in connection with your affairs, although he declared to us that his fishing boat, the "U.S." was in the custody of the Navy and that he, Mr. Sakamoto, had left certain fishing nets in the oustody of the Canadian Fishing Company. Certain note which belonged to Mr. Salamoto have been sold and amounts secured have been credited to his account We suggest that you provide us by return mail with full partionat this office. lars of the property left by you in the protected area. Tours truly, R. P. Alexander Manager

Shigina Frommato Reg 200 - 02051 -File 20 3191+ 4993 Luffin Jake Janu Valley 130 mailande Mr. of Paledander OFFICE OF THE OSSIC NAME Lustodiono Office JAPANESE SECTION Japanes Emention Sal Den Sir-- Idans you very much for the information about my down, Ithen I regarded at the custodian on April 15th The man which I reported tell me that took I met well mot be dandle by enotation The feeling cometter will standle, Heef-later I have to leave for road camp so my Sabamis of Alweston was going to sell-my-test forme In sup 13th I had a heller from Mr Labourd that he couldn't sail my had and will be hade by sustations Mr Salamoto las nothing to do will my affin now sold to lim Test of the following net which I left at the

Venerus Convery met lance will by oping Cooledan Mohes, Ply Deep Fathern Price 1850 125,00 - 1811 Noing ficternal ,5 / X /50 X 50 X 400 75,00 - 106 Barbour Net 534 x 160x 50 x 400 \$ 50,00 - ? 4 574 x 160 x 50 x 300 125.00 115 . 7 x 1/40 x 60 x 400 " 5/2 x 1/60 x 25 x 400 35.00 1978 25.00 1814 " 6/2 x /50 x 25 x 300 " 6/2 X /40 X50 X 400, uses, only , whe) 225.00 Cost,me, 250.00 only wet. Cork & Seed line 10 feel row toal. 15.00 1814 Olean cleek this If may mother Wilson mounds Ag no- 05454. Japanese national, has reported to his or may file doesn't matter which is which An ful to let you know whether she reported the about following. youri. Lindy Shy in mains

LIST OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

Mrs. R. Morimoto (10851)

who is registering property

for son (S. Morimoto) 3191 Son (Shigeru) is at

camp at Tart. B. C.

Neg. No. 02051 now in "astings Fark Vancouver, Cannery, Eburne, B. C.

Boat----

301 X 71 X 31

Naval No. 080 C

Reg. " 1342 N.W.B.C.

2 gas tanks 2 sacks corks " /4") 1 oil tank

All of above is stored in net house at Vancouver,
Percy Bicknell,
Cannery in care of Net man, Mr. Po/sy, Adme Cannery,
p. 6.
Eburne, B. C. Mr. Puesy is in possession of the key.

Jeansford for Mothers the 10851, 8/1-plan.

800.00

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

PLANE BATTER 3191

PLANE BATTER 3191

PLANE BATTER 3191

August 12, 1943.

Mr. Shigeru MORIMOTO,
Registration No. 02051,
C/O Walter Johnson,
Logging & Sawmill Operator,
Arrowsmith, B. C.

Dear Sir:

This is to advise you of the sale of the vessel
"S. M." NW, 3142 for the total sum of \$225,00. Prior to sale,

This is to advise you of the sale of the vessel "S. M." NW.3142 for the total sum of \$225.00. Prior to sale, the vessel was appraised by an experienced and independent marine surveyor at whose valuation the boat was sold.

No commission or administration costs are charged on this vessel. The only deduction made are to cover such expenses as, fire insurance, wharfage, watchmen's wages, expert valuation, etc. These expenses amounted to \$30.55.

The balance of \$194.45 has been placed to your credit in our trust account.

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson,

Specified Articles Department.

October 31st, 1950.

Mr. Shigern MCRIMOTO, 22 Mitchell Avenue, Toronto, Ontario.

Dear Sir:

Re: Japanese Property Claims Commission

Case No. 1402

We have received from the Co-Operative Committee on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been executed by yourself covering the award recommended under the above Claims Commission for the sum of ...

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for \$125.48 and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee .. \$16.94 for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

PGS/js l enel. F.G. Shears Director Name of Claimant

Manusco, Sugar,

Cano morning language

Custodian File

met

					B	EAI	PROPE	RAX'						
Greater 1	(excep	cept V.L.A. (except Mission Village)			V.L.A. Mission Village			on	Total					
Sale Price	5% there a 12,5	of	Sale Price	10% there- of	Charge 12.5 8 Com		Sale	Total 80% o	Award of all Prices Amount	Price	70 12 50	tal Aw 5% of le Pri	ell cesi	
							AL PROP							
Motor Veh			T		T		e and							
Sale 25% Sale Nelson Otherice thereof Price Bros. Sale 23.5% 28.5 of Sale of S				es o 5% p Sale p	charges Claims		ms for Gear ared & Found corded	or emount in next e preceding column led						
		85.	35.3	7				146	. .		5.70			322.0
							NETS .							
otel ava Note plus Price	rd for Sale	Ne to	s Sold		und to	tal	ntage Award tal Cl	aim D N ê	laim for ets Sold eclared ot Found Records ow Miss	i k	tio	Deduct Guston Sale Price	PERSONNESSED	
								9	98.00 75.00	172	•	449.7	,	21.35
					MISCEL	LAN	BOUS CI	HATTE	u					
sold By	Price Goods	of o	0% of	208 %	le Pri	00	Claim s goods Declare Not For Records Now Mis & Sold Paid	ed and, ed	Application of a ration and in next preceded column	of P. ount go	rice f cods old	Sale Prio		
		1												

GASE NG. 1409

IN THE EATTH: OF THE "INQUIRIES ACT"

PART L. REVISED STATUTES OF CANADA, 1987, CHAPTER OF.

JAPATESH PROPERTY CLAIMS COMMISSION.

BEFORE

(THE HOMOURABLE MR. JUSTICE H. IL MERD, COMMISSIONER,)

10

Vancouver, 3.C., November 7th, 1949.

IN THE MATURE OF THE GLAIM OF S. MORINOZO

APPRARAMONS:

D. T. B. BRALDWOOD, Maq., appearing for the Dominion J. G. GAMPHELL, Req., Government.

20 R. J. MCMASTER, Req.,

appearing for the Claimant.

MISS WITE,

Secretary,

MRS. B. BLYCH,

Officia 1 Reporter.

IR. Sentagran; The Morimoto case is the one you gave
leave to file a claim in. I wonder if the case
could be assigned the next number on the list.
THE SECRETARY 1408.

80 MR. MeMANTER: A will place to file the claim form which

nont and signature attented, setting forth the detable of the claim, as Nyhibit 1. I have given my learned friend a copy of it and I understand be in agreeable and it will not be necessary to call any witnesses in this case.

- MR. BRAIDWOOD: No, that is in line with the best procedare in these later cases that we have been following,
 and I understand this matter will come up in the
 course of discussion and the Grown is not objecting
 to the failure of the Claimant to appear before your
 lordship.
- THE COMMISSIONER: What it exmes down to, then, is that we second the claim form, which is made under oath, and the document, Exhibit 1, which is also declared and sworn before a Commissioner as proof for what it is, worth.
- MR. BRAIDWOOD: That is right, my lord.
- THE COMMISSIONER: Well, perhaps Mr. MeMaster had better to open the discussion.
 - MR. Manakers: My lord, I would suggest we deal with this same is the same manner we have done with the other individual cases, and refer it to counsel for discussion in working out the details of the application and the general award.
 - THE COMMISSIONER: Then you can come back to me with a recommendation, if you reach it.
 - MR. McMASTER: Yes, my lord.
- MR. BRAIDWCED: I would like to file an analysis that I

 have prepared as the next exhibit.

THE COMMISSIONS: That will be Schibit S.

(ANALYSIS MARKED RES MT NO. 1409-S.)

THE COMMISSIONS: This is the Custodien's energets, prespared from his records.

MR. MOMASTER: You, by lord.

THE COMMISSIONS: And that is all you must in this claim

in the mometime, is it?

MR. MOMASTER: You.

30

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate report of the said fracedings.